AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR CENTRE PTE LTD
A R C 38 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E1

#05-18 SINGAPORE 757700

TEL: 64688834 / FAX: 64622278

E-MAIL: info@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg

Lonpac Insurance BHD
Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Dear Sir/ Madam

LETTER OF DEMAND

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO SNG7164L & YQ8893B
ALONG BUKIT TIMAH ROAD NEAR CORONATION SHOPPING PLAZA ON

10/10/2024.

We understand that you are the insurer of vehicle YQ8893B.

I/We wish to inform you that my/our vehicle SNG7164L has been completed repairs to
my/our satisfaction by M/s AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR CENTRE PTE LTD. I/'We
therefore propose to claim from your as follows:

L Cost of Repair S$ 2,725.00 (w/GST 9%)

2. Loss of Rental (S$120.00 x total 3 days) S$ 392.40 (Ww/GST 9%)

3. LTA Search Fee/GIA Reports S$ 2.18 (W/GST 9%)
TOTAL S$3,119.58

Please let us have your reply as soon as possible.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully




ARC

Automotive Repair Centre Pte Ltd
LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

I/We, Cheo Sike koe ("claimant"), xue‘a (NRIC/Fin/ROC),  *

here-by authorizes AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR CENTRE PTE LTD ("the workshop") to act for me in respect to my claim for repair costs, -

rental, loss of use of my vehicle SNAMBY L that was damaged according to the accident which occurred

Bulet Aiwmals Noad wear Gorona‘kou glﬁcppihs

Plas (location), involving vehicle no/s 7/Q33938

lof\o 7004

on (date) along

("in the accident”).

Additionally, I/We further authorize the workshop to settle my claim mentioned above in a manner that they deem fit and

authorized to receive payment further to the settlement of my claims with payment being made in Favor of the workshop.

|/We acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is without prejudice and without admission of

liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s are concerned.

By signing, | understand that termination of this authorization has to be agreed upon by me/us and the workshop and that an

administrative fee of $$200 (excluding GST) will be chargeable once the claim has been submitted.
Declaration
|/We declare the preceding particulars are true in every aspect.

If you wish to claim against your policy, please be advised that your insurer may have a fourteen (14) days clause whereby the

claim must be made within the stipulated period from the day of occurrence. Kindly check with your insurer for more details

é
Dated this wavyor. 0 qweneyer_ 2T

Signed by “The Claimant” Signed by “The Workshop”

(With Stamp if applicable) (With Stamp)



LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIM NO : 24/24/24/VC05/030005
DATE : 29 NOV 2024

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/We, CHOO SIK HOE confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD and/or owner of YQB8893B the sum of Singapore Dollar Three Thousand Fifty
Four and Cents Eighteen Only ($3,054.18) in full and final satisfaction, liquidation
and discharge of all property losses competent to me/us upon the said M/s LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD in respect of all property losses sustained by me/us whether now
or hereafter to become manifest, arising either directly or indirectly from an accident
involving SNG7164L and YQ8893B on 10/10/2024 along/at BUKIT TIMAH ROAD
NEAR CORONATION SHOPPING PLAZA.

I /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD/ PACIFIC BIOENERGY FATS & TRADING PTE LTD AND/OR SIOW
KIM SOON) against all claims and any claims whatsoever made by any
person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

I/'We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to
“AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR CENTRE PTE LTD”,

I/We hereby acknowledged that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basgi
insured’s
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A R ‘ : Automotive Repair Centre Pte Ltd

48 Toh Guan Rd East, #02-143/144/145/146/147, Singapore 608586

Tel: 8918 3288 Fax: 6722 8585

38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1, #05-18, Singapore 757700

Tel: 6468 8834 Fax: 6462 2278

Email: info@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg

Co. & GST Reg. No.: 201312913C

PayNow UEN: 201312913C

Bill Address

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07
SINGAPORE 199555

Email:
Phone No.:

TAX INVOICE

Invoice No.
Date
Reference No.
Due Date

1 INV-1437

: 01 Nov 2024
:SNG7164L

: 01 Nov 2024

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT SGD
COST OF REPAIR (L/S) 2,500.00 1.00 2,500.00

Subtotal 2,500.00

GST 9% 225.00

Invoice Total SGD 2,725.00

Less: Payment Received SGD 0.00

Amount Due SGD

2,725.00




' B KW RENT A CAR PTELTD
/‘ UEN/GST No.: 200106276D
y, 120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre

Si 169208
HE"T'A'GAH Tier::gizgrgns??n' Fax: 6738 6666

A subsidiary of BKW Automobile Pte Ltd Website: https://bkw.sg

TAX INVOICE

Invoiced To Invoice Number A 15259
AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR CENTRE PTE Invoice Date 25/10/2024
LTD Due Date 25/10/2024
C/0 CHOO SIK HOE VHA Number A 15259
BLK 551 JURONG WEST STREET 42 Vehicle Number SMP 6621 E
H07-243
SINGAPORE 640551
S/N  Description No. of Days Rate Amount
1 RENTAL FROM 21 OCTOBER 2024 TO 24 OCTOBER 2024 3 120.00 360.00
YOUR REF: SNG 7164 L
Subtotal 360.00
GST @ 9% 32.40
Total (incl. GST) 392.40
Less: Payments B
Amount Due $$392.40

Account Name: BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD

Account No: 118-312-9991 Paynow UEN: 200106276D

Bank: UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LTD (UOB)

Branch: UOB Shaw Centre Branch

Bank Address: 1 Scotts Road #03-04 Shaw Centre Singapore 228208
Bank Code: 7375 Branch Code: 018 Swift Code: UOVBSGSG

All cheques must be made payable to BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD.
* Please indicate the invoice number and vehicle number in the reference.

This is a computer-generated document. No signature is required.




AN BXW RENT A CAR PTE LTD A/BMS /P

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre Singapore 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6271 1661 1 5 2 5 9
o ACRA No: 20-0106276-D GST Reg. No: 20-0106276-D VHA No : L . f
~h. SAR 24 HOURS HELPLINE : 6223 1122 Ap 5w T/
VEHICLE HIRING AGREEMENT , - Workshop: L. 4
HIRER'S PARTICULARS ﬁwars Own Vehicle No: - 1% |_Replace veh No:
CHODO <l  HOE - : : 7 -
Name (as in I/C) N TRAA : AOE | Loan Vehicle No: L - - VR No:
e 3 ADEIGS D .
e No:_ Eake O D ! | Make & Model: Auto/Manual Group:
Address: 3 I A , Aga; v CHARGES : 3, cls
CEET TR & $#0F-243 564053 ==y T -
Daily 2 dy @$ |3\) Perday | 4 /¢ =
Name & Address of Employer . e e
Weekly/Monthly week @% Per week/Monthly
| Occupation Driving Exp: Others _
oring Lince No: | o o COW/PA @s Per dayMonthly
D/L Type: Localfint¥Others: Delivery/Collection Svc
GG iy R i s & 17 [Eagh
AUTHORIZED DRIVER’S PARTICULARS OR No: _{A} SUB-TOTAL |8 24 | 11
\Ji 1= ATay . E | 112 3t F
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Address: -" BN WS - 1 “Ager ] Return the same petrol level GST
o O~ L 4 ':\ S{’J D SS I } Firat km FREE per day
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Occupation Driving Exp: ‘ Yrs at______ cents per km
Driving Licence No: _ Passed / Expiry Date: /< +| 2011
&L Type: Local/lnt/Others: Contact No:
e =

NON WAIVER EXCESS (Subject to GST): §

ACCESSORIES CHECK
U Data Cards O Camera Systems ] HubCap [J Radio /CD Cartridge
1 Jack [ Tyre Opener ] Petrol Cap () Spare Tyre
INDICATE:
A - Accidents
D - Dents Hirer's Signature : Additional Driver's Signature :
S - Scratches - }
X - Crack - 1l Lelitle] R TEE R [ 11T “Please refer to point 5 e | {Z»_ﬁl

| have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this agreement. If | have presented a charge/credit card for payment. | agree that all amounts
payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been
\made on the charge/credil card voucher. All information | have been given BKW Rent A Car Pte Lid in connection with this agreement is true. )

(" IMPORTANT
1. The Hirer and the authorized driver by BKW must be over 23 years of age and
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10/11/24, 1:25 PM

INSURER ENQUIRY
Find insurer

Vehicle reg. no.
YQ8893B
Date of Accident

ahudn

10/10/2024 @8

Reset

https://www.gears.com.sg/insurer-enquiry

Insurer Enquiry — GEARS

% RESULT & RECEIPT

TP Insurer Enquiry

Insurance Lonpac Insurance Bhd
Period of Insurance 27/03/2024 - 28/06/2025
Requested By Toh Guan (Automotive Repair ...
Requested Date 11/10/2024 13:25
Payment details General Insurance Association
Request Amount: S$2 Records Management Centre
GST Amount: $$0.18 GST Registration No: M400017735

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): $$2.18

m



LONPAC INSURANCE BHD (SINGAPORE BRANCH)

GIRO AUTHORISATION FORM

Company Name: AUTOWMOTINE REPAIR CENTRE PTE LTD

Bank Account Details

Beneficiary Name: AUTOMOTINE RepRIir CENTRE PTE V1D

QVENRSER - CHINESE BANYK ING CORPARWALION AWMTED

6473~ 6038012 -00I

Bank Name / Branch Name:

Bank Account No.:

Bank Code / Branch Code: 3339 |64+

Swift Code JCRCSRSA

Emall Addiess: INEQO@® VUTOYUOTINEREPPIRCENTNE . COM-3h

(For notification of payment details)

Name/Designation/Telephone/Email of Contact person.:
. a e e
ki Chin T|c|,-\3 64633334 , [)irector

Raymonp Tan - 6463 8834 . Manknaer

| hereby authorise Lonpac Ins

{38
Authorised Sighiature and Company Stamp

Date: 1/?/2‘01{7‘

Acknowledged by :

Name/Date:/\ _
W z"!/ 2024
L]m C-l\‘u’\ T":j




Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: ERIC WOO JUN KIAT <ERICWOO®@lonpac.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 19 November 2024 2:17 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A

Subject: OUR REF: 24/24/24/VC05/030005 SNG7164L - TP CLAIMS AGAINST YQ8893B ***

LKK REF: CD/LPC24100221/Rpa3

Lonpac External - General

Lonpac External - General

Dear Hsiao Tong,

You have our mandate to settle as follow.

Cost of repair $2,725.00

Loss of rental $327.00

GIA fee $2.18

Total $3,054.18
Thank you.

Best Regards

Eric Woo

Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
DID: 6279 9240 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all {M&&) lonpac.com.sg

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 6 November 2024 11:02 am

To: ERIC WOO JUN KIAT <ERICWOO®@lonpac.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [SEEK MANDATE] - OUR REF: 24/24/24/\C05/030005 SNG7164L - TP CLAIMS AGAINST
YQ8893B *** LKK REF: CD/LPC24100221/Rpa3



Lonpac External - General

Your ref: 24/24/24/VC05/030005
Our ref : CD/LPC24100221/Rpa3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YQ8893B(LONPAC) AND SNG7164L(TP) ON 10/10/2024

We refer to the above matter.
It is a head-to-rear collision. We are of the view that liability is not in our driver’s favour.

We seek your approval to offer repairer “AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR CENTRE PTE LTD" at $3,054.18(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed | Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair (with 9% GST) $7,394.56 $2,725.00 ($2,500.00 + 9% GST)
2. Loss of Rental (3days x $120.00)(with 9% GST) | $ 392.40 S 327.00 (3days x $100.00) + 9% GST
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee S 2.18 S 2.18
Total | $7,789.14 $3,054.18

Surveyor recommended 4days for repair.

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.
Kindly note that this inspection report dated 05/11/2024 is only for mandate purpose.

Kindly let us have your approval / instruction.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Team Lead

Third Party Direct Settlement

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742 3197 | Email: chewht@Ikkauto.com

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 25 October 2024 9:52 AM

To: ERIC WOO JUN KIAT <ERICWOO®@lonpac.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin
A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>




Subject: RE: OUR REF: 24/24/24/NVC05/030005 SNG7164L - TP CLAIMS AGAINST YQ8893B *** LKK
REF: CD/LPC24100221/Rpa3

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

. TP estimated cost of repair
. Preliminary advice
J Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition

Please note that our officer in charge is HT.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

Third Party Direct Settlement

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: ERIC WOO JUN KIAT <ERICWOO@I|onpac.com>

Sent: Friday, 18 October 2024 9:58 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>; Rajes (LKK Auto) <rajes@lkkauto.com>; assignments
<assignments@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>
Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 24/24/24/VC05/030005 SNG7164L - TP CLAIMS AGAINST YQ8893B

Lonpac External - General

Lonpac External - General

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please assist on PRI email below with Automotive Repair Centre Pte Ltd.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Eric Woo

Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04 The Concourse, Singapore 199555

3



DID: 6279 9240 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all THeWD |onpac.com.sg

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

From: kenguan@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg <kenguan@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg>
Sent: Friday, 18 October 2024 9:56 am

To: ERIC WOO JUN KIAT <ERICWOO®@lonpac.com>; 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)' <chewht@lkkauto.com>;
'Rajes (LKK Auto)' <rajes@lkkauto.com>; 'assignments' <assignments@lkkauto.com>; 'Admin A'
<admin-a@lkkauto.com>; 'Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)' <Meikwan®@lkkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 24/24/24/VC05/030005 SNG7164L - TP CLAIMS AGAINST YQ8893B

Hi Eric

| have just spoken to my client again and confirm that ARC is handling the claim.
Attached LOA.

Kindly please confirm accident liability before we arrange for PRI.

Thank you for your call and attention to this case.

With Best Regards,

KenGuan
Whatsapp: 86153288

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

From: ERIC WOO JUN KIAT <ERICWOO®@lonpac.com>

Sent: Friday, 18 October 2024 9:49 am

To: kenguan@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Rajes
(LKK Auto) <rajes@lkkauto.com>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: OUR REF: 24/24/24/VC05/030005 SNG7164L - TP CLAIMS AGAINST YQ8893B

Lonpac External - General

Lonpac External - General

Without Prejudice



Dear Ken,

As spoken, we also received PRI from Wah Hong for this matter.

Please confirm if you are taking over the PRI and let us have your letter of authority.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Eric Woo

Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
DID: 6279 9240 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all {ME#) lonpac.com.sg

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

From: kenguan@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg <kenguan@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg>
Sent: Friday, 18 October 2024 8:22 am

To: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim®@lonpac.com>; ENG HUEY NI <hneng@lonpac.com>; CHARMAINE
KONG <charmainekong@lonpac.com>; CHARMAINE KONG <charmainekong@lonpac.com>

Cc: Darius ARC <darius.c@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg>; James ARC
<james@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg>; Rayna ARC <rayna@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg>;
Razali ARC <razali@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg>; Shujuan ARC
<shujuan@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg>

Subject: RE: SNG7164L - TP CLAIMS AGAINST YQ8893B

Dear Officer
Please check on the status of this claim and kindly provide an update. Thank you.

With Best Regards,

KenGuan
Whatsapp: 86153288

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.



From: kenguan@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg <kenguan@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg>
Sent: Thursday, 17 October 2024 8:30 am

To: 'mt_claim@lonpac.com' <mt_claim®@lonpac.com>

Cc: Darius ARC <darius.c@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg>; James ARC
<james@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg>; Rayna ARC <rayna@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg>;
Razali ARC <razali@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg>; Shujuan ARC
<shujuan@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg>

Subject: RE: SNG7164L - TP CLAIMS AGAINST YQ8893B

Dear Officer
Can we have an update on this claim submitted last week? Thank you.

With Best Regards,

KenGuan
Whatsapp: 86153288

From: kenguan@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg <kenguan@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 11 October 2024 1:48 pm

To: 'mt_claim@Ilonpac.com' <mt_claim@Ilonpac.com>

Cc: Darius ARC <darius.c@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg>; James ARC <james@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg>;
Rayna ARC <rayna@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg>; Razali ARC <razali@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg>; Shujuan
ARC <shujuan@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg>
Subject: SNG7164L - TP CLAIMS AGAINST YQ8893B

Dear Officer-In-Charge,
My client’s vehicle SNG7164L wants to make a Third Party claim against YQ8893B (insured by LONPAC Insurance ).
e Attached Singapore Accident Statement, Repair Estimates and Insurer Enquiry.
e There is No Personal Injury Claim.
e Please let us know the Claim Handler as we would like to know the liability details.
e Vehicleis NOT in

With Best Regards,

KenGuan
Whatsapp: 86153288

Automotive Repair Centre Pte Ltd
48 Toh Guan Road East #02-146/147
S 608586



